

LEMON & RASPBERRY

Frozen lemon flavoured cheesecake swirled with raspberry flavoured sauce and biscuit pieces coated in white chocolate, topped with freeze dried raspberry pieces.

INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (39%) (Skimmed **Milk**, Cream (**Milk**), Starch, Salt, Lactic Ferments), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Whole **Milk**, Cream (**Milk**), Sugar, Raspberry Flavoured Sauce (7%) (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Raspberry Juice (10%), Dextrose, Thickeners: Modified Starch, Xanthan Gum; Acids: Citric Acid, Sodium Citrates; Flavourings, Carrot Extract), **Egg** Yolk, White Chocolate Coated Biscuit Pieces (2.5%) (White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithins; Flavouring), **Wheat** Flour, **Oatmeal**, Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate; Salt), Lemon Concentrate (1.5%) (Concentrated Lemon Juice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Essential Lemon Oil), Freeze Dried Raspberry Pieces (Glucose Syrup, Raspberries), Pork Gelatine, Stabilisers: Tara Gum, Sodium Citrates; Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Dextrose.

FOR ALLERGENS: Including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**. Also may contain **nuts**.

NUTRITION:

Typical Values as consumed	Per 100g	Per ¼ Tub (87.5g)
Energy	945kJ/225kcal	827kJ/197kcal
Fat	9.3g	8.1g
of which saturates	5.7g	5.0g
Carbohydrate	29.6g	25.9g
of which sugars	25.8g	22.6g
Fibre	<0.5g	<0.5g
Protein	5.7g	5.0g
Salt	0.13g	0.11g

THIS PACK CONTAINS FOUR SERVINGS

BUTTERSCOTCH & CARAMEL

Frozen butterscotch flavoured cheesecake swirled with caramel flavoured sauce and chocolate biscuit pieces coated in chocolate.

INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (40%) (Skimmed **Milk**, Cream (**Milk**), Starch, Salt, Lactic Ferments), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Caramel Syrup (9%) (Sugar, Water), Caramel Flavoured Sauce (9%) (Water, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk (**Milk**, Sugar), Sugar, Fructose, Glucose Syrup, Thickeners: Modified Starch, Xanthan Gum; Salt, Burnt Sugar, Flavourings, Acid: Sodium Citrates), Cream (**Milk**), Chocolate Coated Chocolate Biscuit Pieces (4%) (Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Milk** Fat, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithins; Flavouring), **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Invert Sugar Syrup, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate), **Egg** Yolk, Sugar, Butter (**Milk**), Pork Gelatine, Stabilisers: Tara Gum, Sodium Citrates; Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Dextrose.

FOR ALLERGENS: Including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**. Also may contain **nuts**.

NUTRITION:

Typical Values as consumed	Per 100g	Per ¼ Tub (87.5g)
Energy	1101kJ/263kcal	963kJ/230kcal
Fat	12.1g	10.6g
of which saturates	7.6g	6.7g
Carbohydrate	32.7g	28.6g
of which sugars	29.4g	25.7g
Fibre	<0.5g	<0.5g
Protein	5.5g	4.8g
Salt	0.21g	0.18g

THIS PACK CONTAINS FOUR SERVINGS

DOUBLE CHOCOLATE

Frozen chocolate cheesecake swirled with chocolate flavoured sauce and chocolate biscuit pieces coated in chocolate, topped with flakes of chocolate.

INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (36%) (Skimmed **Milk**, Cream (**Milk**), Starch, Salt, Lactic Ferments), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Cream (**Milk**), Dark Chocolate (9%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithins; Flavouring), Whole **Milk**, Chocolate Flavoured Sauce (6%) (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Cocoa Powder (9%), Cream Powder (**Milk**), Thickener: Modified Starch), Sugar, **Egg** Yolk, Chocolate Coated Chocolate Biscuit Pieces (2.5%) (Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Milk** Fat, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithins; Flavouring), **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Invert Sugar Syrup, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate), Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Chocolate Flakes (1.5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Anhydrous **Milk** Fat, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithins), Pork Gelatine, Stabilisers: Tara Gum, Sodium Citrates; Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Dextrose.

FOR ALLERGENS: Including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**. Also may contain **nuts**.

NUTRITION:

Typical Values as consumed	Per 100g	Per ¼ Tub (87.5g)
Energy	1062kJ/254kcal	929kJ/222kcal
Fat	12g	10.5g
of which saturates	7.3g	6.4g
Carbohydrate	29.4g	25.7g
of which sugars	25.8g	22.6g
Fibre	1.9g	1.7g
Protein	6.1g	5.3g
Salt	0.11g	0.10g

THIS PACK CONTAINS FOUR SERVINGS